
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPI ICATION OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN )
WATER COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT ) CASE NO. 92"452
OF RATES )

0 R D E R

The Commission, having considered Kentucky-American Water

Company's November 24, 1993 letter regarding a 50.01 rounding error
in the quarterly service charge for 3/4 inch< 1 inch, 1-1/2 inch>

3 inch, 4 inch, and 6 inch meter rates set forth in Appendix A to
the November 19, 1993 Order and finding such an error to exist,
HEREBY ORDERS, nunc pro tune, that the rates set forth in Appendix

A attached hereto shall supersede those in Appendix * to the

November 19, 1993 Order. All other rates in Appendix A to the

November 19, 1993 Order shall remain in full force and effect.
Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 29th day of Noveaher, 1993.

PUBLIC SERVICE CO

Fdr the Commi'ds'ion

ATTEST:

Executive Director



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 92-452 DATED Rnmher 29, 1993.

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by Kentucky-American Water Company.

All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall

remain the same as those in effect under authority of this
Commission prior to the date of this Order.

SERVICES CHARGES

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO ~ 1

All metered general wat:er service customers shall pay a
service charge based on the size of meter installed. The service
charge will not entitle the customer to any water.

Size of Meter

3/4 Inch
1 Inch
1-1/2 Inch
3 Inch
4 Inch
6 Inch

Per Quarter

24.87
41.43
82.86

248.55
414.27
828.57


